Water District 3TU ‘ 2017 ‘

WATERMASTER REQUIREMENT SHEET
Date of Meeting: 3" 3 =1 Time of Meeting: 1.00 PW\

Place of Meeting: Ca- v »bb! C ttﬁ:\' \4‘"\ \

IDWR Employee(s) in attendance at Annual Meeting:

Chairman: OFP LB I ahuine
(Name) (Address) (Phone)

Watermaster:
_dwrenae &(nbal (

Assistant Watermaster:

Sec/Treasurer:

Dawn Bennion
¢

Budget for the year : 67 OO0 _ (if over $3000.00 need oath from Sec/Treas and do certificate

Comments:

Appointment Requirements:

Copy of annual meeting minutes received: L’t / N6 / 1—7

Adopted Budget received: ql/ LO / S

Certificate of Appointment to Watermaster/Assistant sent: Lt / | o / S

( daily record books & instruction to watermaster sent)

Certificate of Appointment to Secretary/Treasurer sent: 4 / | ‘/ =1

Water District Information:

Watermaster Report received: 3/ I 9;” 8

Daily records book received: @ ! ( ’>:/l ?’
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Water Master Tax District 37U Fish Creek
Annual Water Master Election
March 13, 2017

Directors Present: Sherri Wilde, Chip Molyneux, Doug Surerus, Dawn Bennion (secretary)

Others: Jerry Cenarrusa, Aaron Andrews, Wade Prescott, Doug Surerus, Mandy Carlson, Theron
Fiscus, Ed Wilde, Lawrence Kimball, Dusty Simpson, Nathan Erickson, Jimmie Anderson, Mike
McKenzie, Darrell Mckenzie, Mike Olsen

Meeting opened at 7:00

Doug Nominates Chip to be the Chairman on the meeting. Sherri seconds the motion. Motion
passed.

Chip nominates Dawn to be the secretary, treasurer for the meeting and for the 2017 Water
Year. Doug seconds the motion. Motion passed.

Chip opens the floor for Water Master Nominations. Dusty nominates Lawrence Kimball. Sherri
seconds the motion. All present in Favor. Motion passed.

Dawn gave a report of the Financials for last year. Lawrence worked from April 14-Oct 31%, a
total of 201 days. His pay was $32,160 and $3,224 for State Insurance Fund. Total expense was
$35,384.

Lawrence had to start early this year because of all the extra water. His start date will be March
13. That makes a total of 232 days at 169/day would be $37,120. Doug motions to set the
budget at $37,000. That with the 3,000 left in the bank will cover expenses. Sherri seconds the
motion. All present in favor. Motion passed and budget passed.

Next year’s meeting will be March 12, 2018 at 7:00.
Right now there is 1500 inches coming out of the reservoir.
We will look for a new pickup for Lawrence.

Sherri motions to close the meeting. Chip seconds the motion. Meeting closed at 7:20.



Fish Creek Irrigation District  Total Water
2017 Water Share Owners Used

Andrews, Aaron
Barton, John

Bean, Brian

Blaine County
Carlson, Mandy
Cenarrusa, James
Cenarrusa, Jerry
Carney, Gary
Cook, Aaron

Del Real, Inge
Elisworth Enterprises (Lloyd)
Ellsworth Enterprises (Cook)
Ellsworth, Maurice
Fiscus, Theron
Kimball, Lawrence
McKenzie Farms
Mecham, Jeff
Meyers, Frances
Molyneux, Chip
Olsen, Mike
Olsen, Paul
Pardue, W.D.
Peck, Marlon
Peck, Tom
Pepcorn, James
Peterson, Rick
Prescott, Wade
Reay, Shirl

Rush, Dennis
Skelton, Leon
Simpson Farms
Surerus, Doug
Telfer Inc.
Villavacencio, Victor
Whitby, Bob
Wilde, Ed

Total

2294
164.8
0

9

44
171.6
399.5
13
154.7
33
693.7
303.6
363.5
53
68.7
166
7.6
53.4
427.4
73.2
33
610.8
99
123
35.2
86
134

22

12

58
138
2214
22

81
294

5133.9

Decree WMTD
($7.21)

$1,653.97
$1,188.21
0
$64.89
$317.24
$1,237.24
$2,880.40
$93.73
$1,115.39
$237.93
$5,001.58
$2,188.96
$2,620.84
$382.13
$495.33
$1,196.86
$54.80
$385.01
$3,081.55
$527.77
$237.93
$4,403.87
$713.79
$886.83
$253.79
$620.06
$966.14
$0.00
$158.62
$86.52
$418.18
$994.98
$1,596.29
$158.62
$584.01
$211.97

$37,015.43



Water Master Tax District 37U Fish 95 C &
Yearly Election Meeting Hap / V'e b
March 14", 2016 bep 1 18 2
So‘”"’?g/ 04?5
Directors Present: Sherri Wilde, Aaron Andrews, Dawn Bennion (Secretary) sasg,«‘chea

Others: James Cenarrusaawrence Kimball, Ed Wilde, Doug Surerus, Mike
McKenzie, Darrell McKenzie, Aaron Cook, Wade Prescott §$39-¢¢92
Meeting opened at 7:07 p.m.

Dawn read the minutes from last year’s election meeting. Sherri motions to approve minutes.
Aaron seconds the motion. Reports accepted.

Sherri motions to have Aaron Andrews be the chairman of the election meeting. Doug seconds
the motion.

Aaron A. motions for Dawn Bennion to be the Secretary for the election meeting. Sherri
seconds the motion. Motion passed.

Aaron A. asks for nominations for Water Master. Jerry nominates Lawrence Kimball. Wade
seconds his nomination. No other nominations.

Wade calls for a vote. All present at the meeting voted unanimously in favor of Lawrence
Kimball as Water Master. Lawrence Kimball will be the Water Master Tax Dist. 37U Fish Water
Master for the 2016 water year.

Aaron A. nominates Dawn to be the secretary/treasurer for the 2016 Water Master Account.
Sherri seconds the motion. Motion passed.

Dawn read last year budget was $35,000 and Lawrence worked for 200 (x5160=532,000) days.
Insurance ran around $1,600. We have $3,000 left in our Water Master Account.

Lawrence may need to start earlier this year if someone calis for water earlier. He will stay at
his wage of $160/day.

Wade motions to set the budget at $35,000 this year as well. Doug seconds the motion. All
present voted in favor. Motion passed and 2016 Water Master budget will be $35,000.

Next year's meeting will be held March 13%, 2017, at Carey City hall and 7:00 p.m.

Aaron A. motions to close the meeting. Sherri seconds the motion. Meeting closed at 7:19
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State of Idaho
Department of Water Resources

322 East Front St, PO Box 83720, Boise, ID 83720-0098 e 208-287-4800 e www.idwr.idaho.gov

Certificate of Appointment

This is to certify that I have appointed Dawn Bennion as Treasurer of

Water District _37U , from this day until the 2018  annual meeting or until his/her successor is

appointed and qualified under the provisions of I[daho Code Section 42-605, at such rate of compensation as
established by applicable law.

This certificate has been issued and the seal of the
Director fixed at Boise, Idaho, this day, April 14

-

Gary S(;{ackm'an
IDWR Director

created /2272015



State of Idaho
Department of Water Resources

322 East Front St, PO Box 83720, Boise, ID 83720-0098 ¢ 208-287-4800 e www.idwr.idaho.gov

Certificate of Appointment

This is to certify that I have appointed Lawrence Kimball as Watermaster of
Water District _37U , from this day until the 2018 annual meeting or until his/her successor is

appointed and qualified under the provisions of [daho Code Section 42-605, at such rate of compensation as
established by applicable law.

‘“‘“nuln”'
: This certificate has been issued and the seal of the

Director fixed at Boise, Idaho, this day, April 14

oy Spchommn )

Gary Skp/ackrr;an
IDWR Director

SCANNED

created 1/22/2015



Reeder, Jana

From: Reeder, Jana
Sent: Friday, April 14, 2017 10:33 AM
To: 'DBENNION8103@GMAIL.COM'
Subject: Water District 3U
Attachments: 37u.pdf

State of Idaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Southern Region * 650 Addison Ave W, Suite 500 « Twin Falls, Idaho 83301-5858
Phone: (208) 736-3033 » Fax: (208) 736-3037 » Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov
C.L.“BUTCH” OTTER GARY SPACKMAN

Governor Director

April 14, 2017

RE: 2017 Water District Appointments

Mr. Kimball,

Attached are the 2017 Certificates of Appointment for your water district. If you see an error please let me
know.

Otherwise I hope you have a great irrigation season. If you have any questions during the season please email
or

give me a call.

Thanks,

Jana Reeder

Sr. Water Agent- Southern Region IDWR
Cell 208-736-3033

jana.reeder @idwr.idaho.gov




State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Southern Region ¢« 650 Addison Ave W, Suite 500 ¢« Twin Falls, Idaho 83301-5858
Phone: (208) 736-3033 « Fax: (208) 736-3037 »+ Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

C.L. “BUTCH” OTTER GARY SPACKMAN
Governor Director

February 21, 2017

AARON COOK
12 AUSTIN RD
CAREY ID 83320-5078

Dear Water User,

Notice is hereby given, that pursuant to law, the regular annual meeting for adoption of a budget
and election of a water master for Water District 37U, Fish Creek, is scheduled for the time and
location listed below.

Day & Date: Monday, March 13, 2017
Time: 7:00 PM
Location: Carey City Hall

20482 N Main St

Carey, ID

For more information regarding water rights and water districts, including forms and records, visit
the Idaho Department of Water Resources (IDWR) website, www.idwr.idaho.gov.

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the IDWR Southern Region office at
(208) 736-3033.

Sincerely,

g e

Gary Spackman
Director



® ‘ RECE/V

Ep
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State of Idaho %7 op,, 26 ?017
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES #&rs

Southern Region * 650 Addison Ave W, Suite 500 » Twin Falls, Idaho 83301-5851
Phone: (208) 736-3033 « Fax: (208) 736-3037 « Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

C.L.“BUTCH” OTTER GARY SPACKMAN
Governor Director

To:  WD37U Fish Creek

From: IDWR Water Distribution Section

Date: January 13, 2017

Re:  Annual Water District Meeting Information Form

Please complete this annual water district meeting information form and return it to IDWR (contact information
below). Upon receipt of the completed form, IDWR sends meenng notices to each water user and interested party in the
district. Notices must be mailed no later than three weeks prior to the meeting day. Therefore, to provide IDWR adequate
time to create and mail the notices, please return the completed form to IDWR by as soon as possible or no later than
four weeks before the meeting day.

M Locatign
Facell?tt;lltlgamc ‘\'\1 0": Cantj _Bb(}lﬁ{l'n? (,(:Qfﬁ% g,ib H@“)

RoomName/Number
StreetAddr‘ess ROL{ 12 N ma\lY\ 5;‘,
ciy_ (Qr c\j

Mee Time/Da
Date(?.zfaayym) -7%’] rcin 15, R017

Day of Week ___ ("\ 6 Nnday
Time ]+ 00 'p.n\d.h

AQA/,«/»\_ 6//4/1/14/(4,\ SfoEf‘ﬂJ’y

Signature, Water District Representative Title

(208) 720- 2488

Representative Phone Number

Itbe,nmbn Loz ¢ 9ma; L £ i
Representative Email Address

Return this form via mail, fax, or email, attention: Nathan Erickson

Mail
650 Addison Ave W Ste 500
Twin Falls, ID 83301

Fax
(208)736-3037

Email
Nathan Erickson @idwr.idaho.gov



